Current DSH Chaplains: 

Atascadero 
J. Alberto Fregoso Armenta, Native American Spiritual Leader
Juan.FregosoArmenta@dsh.ca.gov / 805-468-2580 

Jewish Chaplain: Vacant  / (805) 468-2187

Mohammad Amer, Muslim Chaplain
Mohammad.Amer@dsh.ca.gov / (805) 468-3255 

Emma Williams, Protestant Chaplain
Emma.Williams@dsh.ca.gov / (805) 468-2486

Fr. Victor Ozoufuanya, Catholic Chaplain  
[bookmark: _GoBack]Victor.Ozoufuanya@dsh.ca.gov / (805) 468-2489

Coalinga
Raul Amador, Catholic Chaplain
Raul.Amador@dsh.ca.gov / (559) 934-3902

Crystal Fregoso, Native American Spiritual Leader
Crystal Fregoso@dsh.ca.gov / (559) 934-8005

Muslim Chaplain: Vacant / (559) 665-6100

Kathy Perryman, Protestant Chaplain
Kathy.Perryman@dsh.ca.gov / 559) 934-3465

Levy Zirkind, Jewish Chaplain
Levy.Zirkind@dsh.ca.gov / (559) 934-3466

Metro
Bishop B B Brown, Protestant Chaplain
Bishop.Brown@dsh.ca.gov  -  (562)651-2939

Brian Delaney, Catholic Chaplain 
Brian.Delaney@dsh.ca.gov / (562) 651-5676

Avivah Erlick, Jewish Chaplain
Avivah.erlick@dsh.ca.gov / 562) 651-5631

Faheem Pasha, Muslim Chaplain
Faheem.Pasha@dsh.ca.gov / 562) 651-3142

Napa
Jewish Chaplain: Vacant / (707) 253-4516

Gerard Carole, Protestant Chaplain
Gerard.Carole@dsh.ca.gov / 707) 253-5472

Joseph McDonnell, Catholic Chaplain
Joseph.mcdonnell@dsh.ca.gov / (707) 253-5409

Fr. Valentine Ibeh, Catholic Chaplain
Valentine.ibeh@dsh.ca.gov / (707) 253-5409

Phillip Scott, Native American Spiritual Leader
phillip@ancestralvoice.org / (707) 253-5000 

Mohamed Ragab, Muslim Chaplain
Mohamed.Ragab@dsh.ca.gov / 707-253-5416


Patton

Steve Gomez, Catholic Chaplain
Steven.Gomez@dsh.ca.gov / 909 425 7429 

Faheem Pasha, Muslim Chaplain
Faheem.Pasha@dsh.ca.gov / 909 425 7550 

Gerson Winkler, Jewish Spiritual Leader
Gerson.Winkler@dsh.ca.gov / 909 425 7722

Paul Wu, Protestant Chaplain  
Paul.Wu@dsh.ca.gov / 909 425 7417 

Mickey Turtle Ybarra, Native American Spiritual Leader
Mickeyturtle.Ybarra@dsh.ca.gov / 909 425 6594 
